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Tourism Business Sustainability Programme 

Leading to a Level 4 Certificate in Sustainable Tourism Practice 
 
 

 Date Time Topic Location 

1  Tues 9th September 10am-
2pm 

 Concepts of Sustainable and Regenerative Tourism 
 Pathway to your Sustainability Plan & System 

In Person  
(location tbc) 

2  Tues 16th September 
  

10am-
1pm 

  Energy Conservation & Energy Management Online 

3  w/c 22nd September 
 

Various  One-to-One Mentoring – Energy Conservation Online 

4  Tues 23rd September Full Day Learning Journey and Field Trip (confirmed) 
(this is now part of TNI Tourism & Hospitality 
Week) 

Cuilcagh Lakelands, 
Fermanagh 

5  Tues 30th September 10.30am-
1.00pm 

Biodiversity & Your Business 
 

Online 

6  Tues 7th October 10.30am-
1.00pm 

Water Conservation & Water Management  Online 

7  Tues 14th October 10.30am-
1.00pm 

Accessibility and Inclusion in the Visitor Experience 
 

Online 

8  Tues 21st October 10.30am-
1.00pm 

Circular Economy and Waste Management Online 

School Mid-Term – No Training 

9  w/c 3rd November Various  One-to-One Mentoring – Water & Waste Online 

10  Tues 4th November 10.00am-
1.00pm 

 Introduction to Leave no Trace In-Person  
(location tbc) 

  11  Tues 11th November 10.30am-
1.00pm 

 Sustainability Storytelling Online 

w/c 17th November – No Training 

  12  Tues 25th November 10.30am-
1.00pm 

 Sustainability Action Planning Online 

  13  Tues 2nd December 10.30am-
1.00pm 

 Tourism & Your Community Online 

Break for Christmas 

  14  w/c 12th January 
 (Mon 12th would be a 
good start to New 
Year?) 

Full Day Sharing your Story – Presentations on Sustainable 
and Regenerative Action Plan 
Certificate Giving Ceremony and Photographs 

In person 
(location tbc) 
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